
 
 
 
 
 
        

City of Worcester 
  License Commission Meeting Agenda 

 Thursday January 23, 2025, 10:00 a.m. 
Worcester City Hall 

Esther Howland Chambers (Room 302), 455 Main Street 
 
 

   
 

Board Members 
Anthony Vigliotti, Chair 

Charran Fisher, Commissioner 
Maritza Cruz, Commissioner 

 
Contacting the License Commission 

 
Address: 25 Meade Street, 2nd floor 

Worcester, MA  01610 
 

 M-F, 8:30 am-5:00 pm    
       

Phone:   (508)799-1198-33009 
Email: license@worcesterma.gov 
Website: 

 
 
The License Commission is committed to ensuring 
that its public meetings are accessible to all. Should 
you require interpretation, auxiliary aids, services, 
written materials in other formats, or reasonable 
modifications in policies and procedures, please 
contact the Planning Division a minimum of 2 
business days in advance of the scheduled meeting. 
 
Hay disponibles servicios de interpretación y otras 
adaptaciones con solicitud previa. 
 
 .تتوفر الترجمة الفوریة وغیرھا من وسائل التیسیر عند الطلب المسبق 
 
अनवु ◌ाद र अ6य आवासह अ'-म अनरोधपचात ◌ु उपल5ध 
हु6छ। 
 
Interpretação e outras adaptações estão disponíveis 
mediante solicitação prévia. 
 
Përkthimi dhe akomodime tëd tjera janë në 
dispozicion me kërkesë paraprake. 
 
Kasa nkyerɛaseɛ ɛne akwanya afoforɔ da hɔ ma wɔn 
a wɔn bɛ bisa ato hɔ. 
 
Phiên dịch và các hỗ trợ khác có sẵn theo yêu cầu 
trước. 

 
 

Division Staff 
 

Deborah Steele, Licensing  
 

Upcoming Meetings 
 
   

February 6, 2025 
February 20, 2025 

March 6, 2025 
March 20, 2025 
April 3, 2025 
April 17, 2025 
May 1, 2025 
May 15, 2025 
May 29, 2025 
June 12, 2025 
June 26, 2025 
July 10, 2025 
July 24, 2025 

August 7, 2025 
 

   
  

 

   
  

 

 

7 

This Worcester License Commission meeting will be held in-person at the date, time 
and location listed above. Meeting attendees will additionally have options to participate 
remotely by joining online or by phone: 

o Use the following link to join the meeting via computer  

Click here to join the meeting or 
     

o Call +1 469-998-7682,,510737036#   
 

 

Note: If technological problems interrupt the virtual meeting component, the meeting 
will continue in-person. 

For more information concerning this meeting, please contact the License Commission 
by email (license@worcesterma.gov)or phone at (508) 799-1198 ext. 33009 Please 
send written comments, requests for reasonable accommodation, or requests for 
language interpretation 2 business days or more in advance of the meeting. 

Las solicitudes de intérpretes para personas con dominio limitado del inglés deben 
hacerse a más tardar 2 días hábiles antes de la reunión. Para obtener más información 
en relación con esta reunión o enviar comentarios o preguntas por escrito antes de la 
reunión, contacte a: license@worcesterma.gov or (508) 799-1198 x 33009 

  Site Views 
 

  9:15 a.m.  RJ Xavier, LLC, dba Pho Sure, 501 Shrewsbury Street 
  9:30 a.m. AAM Worcester Servers, LLC, 503 Plantation Street 

   
Call to Order – 10:00 A.M. 
Minutes:  January 5, 2025 
Requests for Continuances, Extensions, Postponements, & Withdrawals 

  
One Day Liquor & Entertainment Requests 

    
 

1. Worcester County St. Patrick’s Parade Committee, Park Avenue 
Request for one day liquor license 

• Sunday-March 16, 2025 – 9:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m.  
 

2. Icon, 64 Dewey Street 
Request for one day liquor license 

• Thursday-January 24, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Friday-January 25, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Friday-January 31, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Saturday-February 1, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Saturday-February 8, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Friday-February 14, 2024-10:00 a.m-2:00 a.m. 

mailto:license@worcesterma.gov
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGRhZTVlMzktNmQ4YS00MzE1LTgzYjEtNmI1YzA5MDUzNmE4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f25998dd-1be6-42c6-a44c-8785f3e6deb6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22f66a2120-35e3-4dba-963f-4a63d1b25a57%22%7d
tel:+14699987682,,510737036#%20
mailto:license@worcesterma.gov
mailto:license@worcesterma.gov
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• Saturday-February 15, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Friday-February 21, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Saturday-February 22, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m. 
• Friday-February 28, 2025-10:00 a.m.-2:00 a.m.  

 
3. Worcester Center for Crafts, 25 Sagamore Road 

Request for one day liquor license 
• Thursday-February 27, 2025-7:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m. 
• Saturday-March 8, 2025 -5:00 p.m. -8:30 p.m. 

 
4. Girls Inc. of Worcester, 125 Providence Street 
    Request for one day liquor license 

• Tuesday-February 11, 2025-5:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m. 
• Wednesday-February 12, 2025-5:30 p.m.-7:30 p.m. 
• Wednesday-April 16, 2025-5:30 p.m.-7:30 -p.m. 

 
5. Oui Cocktails, for Worcester Historical Museum & Preservation Worcester, 30 Elm Street 
    Request for one day liquor license 

• Wednesday-January 29, 2025-6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m. 
• Wednesday-February 12, 2025-5:30 p.m.-7:00 p.m. 
• Wednesday-February 26, 2025-6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m. 
• Wednesday-March 26, 2025-6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m. 
• Wednesday-April 30, 2025-6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.  

 
6. Craft Beer Holdings Five, LLC, 211 Commercial Street 
    Request for one day liquor license 

Request for one day entertainment license for radio, dancing by 
patrons, recorded music, live music 
 

• Thursday-February 20, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday-February 21, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday-February 22, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday-February 23, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday-February 27, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday-February 28, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday-March 1, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday-March 2, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday, March 6, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday, March 7, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday, March 8, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday, March 9, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday, March 13, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday, March 14, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday, March 15, 2025-10:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday, March 16, 2025-10:00 a.m.- 1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday, March 20, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday, March 21, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday, March 22, 2025-10:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday, March 23, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
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• Thursday, March 27, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday, March 28, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday, March 29, 2025-10:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m. 
• Sunday, March 30, 2025-10:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m. 
• Wednesday, April 3, 2025-10:00 a.m. – 1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday, April 4, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Friday, April 5, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Saturday, April 6, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Wednesday, April 10, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 
• Thursday, April 11, 2025-10:00 a.m.-1:00 a.m. 

 
Common Victualer Requests 
 
7. Kuru Kuru Ramen, 160 Green Street-Worcester Public Market 

• Sunday Operating Hours* 
• 11AM - 8PM 
• Monday Operating Hours* 
• Closed 
• Tuesday Operating Hours* 
• Closed 
• Wednesday Operating Hours* 
• 11AM - 8PM 
• Thursday Operating Hours* 
• 11AM - 8PM 
• Friday Operating Hours* 
• 11AM - 9PM 
• Saturday Operating Hours* 
• 11AM - 9PM 

 
8. Broth, 22 Front Street 

• Sunday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Monday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Tuesday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Wednesday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Thursday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Friday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 
• Saturday Operating Hours* 
• 11am-Midnight 

 
9. Daphne's Tears Bakery Café, 1094 Pleasant Street 

• Sunday Operating Hours* 
• 09.00am-05.00pm 
• Monday Operating Hours* 
• 06.00am-05.00pm 
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• Tuesday Operating Hours* 
• 06.00am-05.00pm 
• Wednesday Operating Hours* 
• 06.00am-05.00pm 
• Thursday Operating Hours* 
• 06.00am-05.00pm 
• Friday Operating Hours* 
• 06.00am-05.00pm 
• Saturday Operating Hours* 
• 09.00am-05.00pm 

 
10. Faith Energy Studio, 123 Highland Street 

• Sunday Operating Hours* 
• Close 
• Monday Operating Hours* 
• 8AM-4PM 
• Tuesday Operating Hours* 
• 8AM-4PM 
• Wednesday Operating Hours* 
• 8AM-4PM 
• Thursday Operating Hours* 
• 8AM-4PM 
• Friday Operating Hours* 
• 8AM-4PM 
• Saturday Operating Hours* 
• 10AM-1PM 

 
Alcohol/Entertainment Requests 

11. RJ Xavier, LLC, dba Pho Sure, 501 Shrewsbury Street 
• Request for restaurant all alcohol license with outdoor patio  

 
12. AAM Worcester Servers, LLC, 503 Plantation Street 

• Request for package store malt & wine license 
Lodging House 
 

13.      PHIGI 1 LLC, 7 Oak Street, Request for lodging house license  
 
Other Business 
 

14. The Corner Emporium, 40 Jackson Street- Relative to payment of Retail Marijuana 
Fee 

 
Communications 
 
ABCC communication relative to acceptance of new ID’s that license holders may rely on effective 
May 1, 2025  


